=L I e fies S0 AR N a—

o m - —

Ji) I

. vyl \!




& =77
o3 FAERAmeE
e
e — E— - = — -
= S - —— ,
= = :
S e :
=== e ;
e e :
e = :
= e :
BB == :
— S :
e = :
— == :
e = i
@ =il7

OE-E - ESCORARE N EPURE RRCE FOoRK

o= =z
s { "' .
Sty g%" o

- 8

=

.-

o [ | Il
wnae ] 3
000 MG T M A ] H
e vt 2 o H
ot — P === 3 - 3
e — i s o E— ;o H
Teoosetoan AR N SOCRT S RN RO 3 1
= Pty — —rrerrencion 1 - %
pemtresery W 9130 3 - '
3 - 2
T ez a8 SSPEGON O L T 1 e 3
T frecyrit 3w .
e 0. S icte H b
T e A APNGON OLTA U T = 1 3
TH 210 007 0408 e 1 . 3
H
- 1

@ =i77

DE STESEMRING

1 : i
H TR T FF 4040 FAONTRATE W LT i
N Tanaamecoas. T 1
1 owadsikorda SR o S8 STER H
PR ettt w— e e 1
H
H
\
4
i

D AN =S v 5 7

15

%%,

@ =i77

= =i

z

OIS E,LIMRE ESCMAPE FOMK

u—f qe !
[

i77

DS FRONT WSS

=77

ST AEAS WwEEL

2282




=i77

O FEA WS

korbedenabeman

EemeaemeneEEE

==i77

H

|

§ f

is
§

i
i

i

s
§

|

|

@

IO L ECTMANE NS T LA TION

=i77

PRsS e

§
;

f
;

R
i

i

I

|

28
;E

e

i

H

P ORI GE iadiid S

67 £

2282




G
NILS,
R

Zz

=i77

IS FLYywEeEsL

LY —

is=

Y SN RO KiT
.
. Gy
N e
s -
NG
o o
,
.
S— 1 ]
: :
, ,
H H
: :
, :
3 3
, ,
: :
2o PRE R E
;
:
:
:
;
,
:
,
i

@ =il7
s O RORS KiT
e -
Dy .
e X
z =77
BB FAPVINDER LI
" =)
prrroe -

2282




sy =77

ON° | REF.EM DESIGNATION L aty | N [  REFEM | DESIGNATION o

[ TLO1J-20508-00-00................. STEERING BEARING ......ooovverreeoseesssesssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssnns [ 0V020-08035-00-00............... SCREW FHC IMIBX35.......oo oo essess oo ene s 2
7| 0CE06-16024-09-Zl................. FASTNUT Moo sseess s ssee e snean 5 [P 7C010-50139-05-00............... SPECIALWASHER ..o eese s 2
51| T€02Q-10101-00-02-ASM...... 2022 FRAME ..ot snanees 1 [ ET TC010-50139-06-00 SPACER ....ooeoeeeeveeseeeeesee s see e ses e ssee s ens s enennen 1
=7 7C02Q-10101-00-03-ASM....... COMP FRAME .. . 1 [ 1C010-50139-04-00... AXIS oo 1
1 TL020-10105-00-00................ SET FOOTPEG....ovoevveeceeeeeeeesesssssessessssssssnssssnssssssnsssssssessannes 1 [T TL020-60344-00-00... FRAME PLASTIC PROTECTOR........oovvuerriensssesssnsssssssnsssesssssesssssssessnnsens 1
[ TC02Q-10105-00-03................ SET FOOTPEG COMP 2022......oovueeerereeereereeereessesssessessesnnene 1 [T TC01L-10104-00-00................ BASH PLATE.....cvovveeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeseesssssessesssesssessssssssssessassnnes . 1
S 0EC08-08000-00-00................ M8 NYLSTOP NUT...oooreoeeeeeeeseessessessesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenns 2 TL02Q-81302-00-00 LATERAL FRAME STICKER .......vvvoeeeeeeeeseeseeeessseseeessssssssseesssssssssseessesssnneees 2
T 0v010-08045-01-00 SCREW CHC SHORT HEAD MB8XAS5 .......oooeorveeeseesreesessessnen 2
OEC08-08000-00-00. NUT NYLSTOP M8 4
(T TL020-60303-00-00. RUBBER ENGINE PROTECTOR........oeovveeereeseeees e 1
(S 0v010-08016-00-00. SCREW CHC M8x20............ . 4
(T 0R012-08018-00-00 CONTACT M8 WASHER.......o.oorveveereesesesseeseseesssessseesesesssnenes 4

2282 6



 ———f 4

Ry

21
TC01Q-20502-00-00................ 2022 RACE/ESCAPE R UPPER FORK CLAMP DARK BLUE............ 0V010-08020-00-00... SCREW CHC 8 X 20...
TC01Q-20501-00-00................ 2022 RACE/ESCAPE R LOWER FORK CLAMP DARK BLUE........... 0V010-08025-00-00... SCREW CHC 8 X 25..
TLO2Q-20502-00-00................ 2022 EPURE/ESCAPE UPPER FORK CLAMP BLACK.......ccccsuuruunenes TC01L-20503-00-00... AXLE STEERING.
TL02Q-20501-00-00................ 2022 EPURE/ESCAPE LOWER FORK CLAMP BLACK ............cuc... TCO1P-60306-00-00... STEERING STOP....
TC02Q-20502-00-00................ UPPER FORK CLAMP DARK BLUE.......c.cccoeeiiviiniiniiiiiniiiiiieieaes TLO2P-20141-00-00.... BRAKE HOSE GUIDE....mooeoooo
TC02Q-20501-00-00................ LOWER FORK CLAMP DARK BLUE........c.ccoveiuieeeniieecieeesineeennees TCO1P-70104-00-00-ASM. ..o OFF ROAD FRONT PLATE WITH LIGHT
0V010-06020-00-00................ SCREW CHC 6 X 20 ...t eeetneeeere s s neenens TC01Q-20514-00-00.......... CLUTCH HOSE GUIDE RING e
TLO1J-20504-00-00................. STEERING WASHER......coioiiiiiiiiiiiecteene e

0V040-05008-07-01........... SCREW BHC M5X8 STEEL BLACK
0V040-04012-07-01.......cccceeuvcuvunnee SCREW BHC M4X8 STEEL BLACK

TLO2Q-20505-00-00
TLO1J-20506-00-00..
TL02Q-20507-00-00

STEERING TOP BEARING NUT...
DUST COVER STEERING.........
STEERING AXLE TOP NUT BLACK..
TC01L-20510-01-00. HANDLEBAR CLAMP LEFT......

TCO01L-20510-02-00.... o UPPER HANDLEBAR CLAMP ..
TCO01L-20510-01-01................ HANDLEBAR CLAMP RIGHT.. ..ottt

P NRPRRPRPRNORRR R

I = N S N N

2282



ﬁ;/nl} A—
A—— -~ A—
= =i dr v
15
TLO2N-20101-14-00............... GROP TOP CAP PRELOAD SPRING..........ovveerereeessseesssseessenees 2 TLO2N-20103-00-00............... COMPLETE FORK e esesees s seesee s sss s s 1
TLO2N-20101-07-00............... RIGHT / LEFT FORK TUBE.....eoreveeeeveseseesseeeessesesseseseeeesees 2
TLO2N-20101-08-00............... FORK SPRING ... vveeeeesesessesesssessssesessssesssssssesssssesssesessesnes 2
TLO2N-20101-15-00 DUST SEAL.-rvereeeereeeersesseseeseesseseessessesssseessesssssesssessssssesseee 2
TLO2N-20101-19-00.... OIL SEAL CIRLPLIP... 2
TLO2N-20101-17-00.... OIL SEAL. 2
TLO2N-20101-04-00.... LEFT LEG.... 1
TLO2N-20101-50-00.... RIGHT LEG. 1
TLO2N-20101-31-00.... HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE 2
TLO2N-20101-18-00 CONE LIMIT oo s see s ses s sessesesseeses e 2
TLO2N-20101-42-00............... LOWER CLAMP @25 ....ooooeoveeveeeseseeessseesssssesssssesesssesesesnees 1
0V010-06025-00-00............... SCREW TCCE M6EX25 ZINC. WHITE.....veeeeeeereeer s 2
TLO2N-20101-29-00............... LOCK SCREW PUMP + WASHER ......covveeeeeeesssessesessesesenes 2
TLO2N-20101-22-00............... GROUP RINGS SEAL......cooveeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeeseseesesseeseseeesssens 2
2o== 8



57 R
NILS,
N

 ———f 4

(14 9%
=== — =y o od —— —s e=r2ilr e i e M~ K
8
5
20
&P
A
2 Y
> @O :
3 23 | ¢
] 1
- ’
< A
-
A

TCO01P-20101-00-00................ COMPLETE FORK RACE/ESCAPER...... 1 TLO2N-20101-15-00................ DUST SEAL...ceiiiiiiieeeeiieceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseenssnnnns
TLO1K-20114-00-00................ GROUP TOP CAP EXTENSION....euveeeeeeeeeeeeeens 1 TLO2N-20101-19-00.... . RING STOPPER OIL SEAL
TLO1K-20113-00-00................ GROUP TOP CAP PRELOAD SPRING............... 1 TLO2N-20101-17-00................ [0 ] ] N
TCO01P-20107-00-00................ GROUP STANCHION TUBE REPLAY RIGHT....... 1 TC01P-20120-00-00................ RING STOP BUSHING OIL SEAL.......ccvvvvvreennnnn
TCO01P-20107-00-00................ GROUP STANCHION TUBE REPLAY RIGHT COMP 22 1 TLO1K-20110-00-00................ BUSH DU @39XP43X15...c.eeeeeeeeereeeeeeseeareennenns
TCO01P-20106-00-00................ GROUP STANCHION TUBE REPLAY LEFT......... 1 TLO1K-20112-00-00................ BUSH DU @38XP40X20.......coeereereereeereeeeeeseenns
TCO1P-20106-00-00................ GROUP STANCHION TUBE REPLAY LEFT COMP 22 1 TCO1P-20103-00-00................ L] I
TCO01P-20111-00-00................ GROUP SPACERS SPRING......covvveveriieeeeeeeens 1 TCO1P-20125-00-00 SCREW TCCEIB M8x18 DIN 7984...................
TCO01P-20109-00-00................ FORK SPRING (Progr. 1)....ccccecerverueivenessuenees 1 TLO1K-20122-00-00. . GROUP RINGS SEAL.....ovveereeeeeeeeeeeeens .
TLO1K-20132-00-00................ GROUP MECHANICALPUMPING..........ccccu..... 1 TLO1K-20124-00-00................ GROUP LOCK SCREW HYDRAULIC PUMP.........
TCO01P-20118-00-00................ CONE LIMIT LEFT .euiiiiiieiiiiieeeeeeieeeeveieeeennnes 1 TCO01P20123-00-00........c.c0uuv... CONE LIMIT RIGHT vttt ceeii e eaennnees
TCO01P-20102-00-00................ LEFT LEG..uuiiiiiieiieeeieeeeneeiieiseseeeseeseeeeeeeenees 1 TCO01P-20131-00-00................ GROUP CARTRIDGE......cctvvueetieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenes
TCO01P-20129-00-00................ NEEDLE REGULATION GROUP.......vcveeeeeeenenn 1 TC01P-20130-00-00................ SUPPORT RING FOR SPRING LIMIT....ceeeeeeeeeens

TCO1P-20142-00-00................ LOWER CLAMP......ooeeeeeteeeeie ettt ens

P P PP EPNRPRPNNNNNNNDDN

2282



R
NILS,
X,

=77

o= =

~N° | REF.EM DESIGNATION L aty | N ] REF.EM DESIGNATION

=i — I

1

19

A

S T

RING STOP BUSHING OIL SEAL........covvererrenne.
BUSH DU @39x@43x15.
BUSH DU @38XBA0X20..........cooevrereerrerereennrenns
RIGHT LEG.....ouvueeeeeceecsessessessessessessessassasssessnes
SCREW TCCEIB M8x18 DIN 7984.

7 TC02Q-20101-00-00................ COMPLETE FORK COMP 22 ....oooooevoreeeeseeeessesssssssesssssssssssesssssesssnsssnees 1 [ ERT TL01K-20101-17-00...............
[T TL01K-20114-00-00................ GROUP TOP CAP EXTENSION.....ooovvovooeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1 1 TC01P-20120-00-00...........
[ TL01K-20113-00-00.......ccvne. GROUP TOP CAP PRELOAD SPRING.......vccvvveerrsssssssssssssssessessesssssssnes 1 5 TL01K-20110-00-00.... .
(ET 1C02Q-20107-00-00................ GROUP STANCHION TUBE REPLAY RIGHT COMP 22.....ccoooveeveereererrees 1 0 TL01K-20112-00-00.. ...
[ TC02Q-20106-00-00.. GROUP STANCHION TUBE REPLAY LEFT COMP 22.. 1 TC02Q-20103-00-00.....oooooo...
[ TC01P-20111-00-00.... GROUP SPACERS SPRING............coorrrverernrrerennn. 1 [T Tco1P-20125-00-00....
[ TC01P-20109-00-00.... . FORK SPRING (progr. 1)......... . 1 I TL01K-20122-00-00. ...
TLO1K-20132-00-00................ GROUP MECHANICAL PUMPING. ....ccvvvvereresssssessesesnenenssssssssssnesenee 1 T TL01K-20124-00-00
[ TCO1P-20118-00-00.........c.... CONE LIMIT LEFT..vorereseevevesesssssesssessssssssssessssssssssssssssssssse s 1 BT TC01P20123.00400.............
[0 T€02Q-20102-00-00................ LEFT LEGcvrresvevrrsssesresssssssssssessssssssss s sssssss s 1 L 55 | TCOLP20131-00:00
[ 11| TCO1P-20129-00-00..........c..... NEEDLE REGULATION GROUP......covvrvsesveerrerssssnsesssssssssesesssssssnnees 1 e
[0 TLO2N-20101-15-00............... DUST SEAL...vvecvvrresseseerssssssesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesseess 2 BESEEREE TCO1P-20130-00-00. ...
("1 TLO1K-20101-19-00............... RING STOPPER OIL SEAL........ooosveeoeeseoeessoseesssessesssssseesssesoeeeee 2 BTN 7C01P-20142-00-00............

GROUP RINGS SEAL.......cocoueuiiiiiiiiicinns
GROUP LOCK SCREW HYDRAULIC PUMP

(EOINIE (LT RIKE AT oeococossomsmmsmsomsomsasoansansasasomnosos

GROUP CARTRIDGE

SUPPORT RING FOR SPRING LIMIT...................

LOWER CLAMP........

21

P PR R R NRPRRPRNNNN

2282

=
o




7R
INILS,
X

 ———f 4

&)~ M~IrFAND i =T 1

2—

TLO1J-20205-00-00..
TC010-20205-00-00...

FRONT PAD KIT EPURE / ESCAPE
FRONT PAD KIT RACE/ESCAPER.
TLO1J-20217-00-00.. FRONT CALIPER ......cceevvrnennens

TLO1J-20216-00-00.. o BANDJO WITH CAP.
OR01-08021-00-00............... WASHER SEAL MS..........

6 -6 4 21
£
4
** New throttle mounted from below serial number
. VPXTC0102N0000 090 and following
. VPXTC0101N0000 259 and following
. VPXTC0102N0002 141 and following
. VPXTC0101N0002 246 and following
TCO1P-60405-00-00...........c..... GRIPS SET ...ttt 1 TLO1J-20203-00-00................. PAD PIN CLIP ..eeeiiiiiiieeiiieeciieeesieteesieee et eeiae e eeineeesnneeea
TLO1N-60401-00-00-ASM THROTTLE 1 TLO1J-20220-00-00.... FRONT BRAKE PUMP REPAIRKIT . .
TC01Q-60401-00-00-ASM FULL DOMINO THROTTLE . 1 TLO1J-20221-00-00................. FRONT CALIPER REPAIR KIT ...ccveiiieiierenienesienieienenneeeneenenes
TLO1M-20210-00-00............... FRONT BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER........ccoviireenienieeneenene 1 TLO1M-20225-00-00............... FRONT BRAKE GROUP REPAIR KIT....coiueeniiinieeniienieenieenie s
TL02Q-60407-00-00................ MAIN MAP BOUTON + LED.....ccecueuiererieieresiereenesienenesseneenes 1 TLO1N-20511-00-00................ RACE/ESCAPE R HANDLEBAR ....c.coerimueniineieneninienenesienenenenane
TLO1L-20511-00-00................ HANDLEBAR EPURE / ESCAPE .....c.covrueieiiereeinecreeninneeeens 1 TL020-60401-01-00................ SPECIAL TRHOTTLE WASHER......c.coirieieeenirinicenenieiceneeieneeneee
TLO1N-60101-00-00................ CIRCUIT BRAKER MAGNET......c.curiereeinreneireeneneeneeneeennens 1 TC010-20200-00-00................ COMPLETE FRONT BRAKE RACE/ESCAPER......c.coeeememenenennns
TLOIN-60101-00-01................ EM LANYARD AND MAGNET ONLY ...ccoevrierenenirirerieneneeneene 1 TC010-50510-00-00 CLUTCH MASTER CYLINDER ..........
TLO1J-20211-00-00............... FRONT BRAKE LEVER......c.ccccvuerinirinrerineriereneneseerenesesnenenesenes 1 TC010-50510-00-00 CLUTCH MASTER CYLINDER ..........
TLO1M-20212-00-00............... FRONT BRAKE HOSE........coriiirinienieesienieiinieeeneseeseeesnenaenens 1 TC010-50510-00-00.........c0une. CLUTCH MASTER CYLINDER ....cvvteieesereirieieesereiseeeeseseasenene
TL020-20200-00-00 COMPLETE FRONT BRAKE EPURE / ESCAPE 1
1
1
1
1
2

PR R RPRRERRRPR R

2282



&

=77

SIS —rAddiNT

1 ===i

- N |  REFEM | DESIGNATION [ aty | N° | REF.EM | DESIGNATION | Qty
I TC01Q-20301-00-00................ COMPLETE FRONT WHEEL RACE/ESCAPE R........... 1 [ 0V150-06020-00-00............... SPECIAL HEXAGONAL SCREW M 6 X 20......ccvvvveerreenrereenerenaneees 4
[ TLO1K-20404-00-00............... FRONT WHEEL AXLE........oovveoeeeeeeeeeeseeseseesseeeesss e essessnens 1 [T TL01J-20316-00-00................. FRONT HUB SPACER........ovoueeeereeeeessessesssessesesssesssesesesnsesnnes 1
(ETT TL01Q-20311-00-12.............. COMPLETE FRONT WHEEL RACE/ESCAPE R WT TYRE 1 TL02Q-20301-00-00................ COMPLETE FRONT WHEEL EPURE / ESCAPE.......coocisvvereriesrennes 1
[T 0RBR1-06004-01-00............... 6004 2RS HUB BEARING..........oveeereeeeeeneeseeseeeseeeseeneennens 2 [ TL02Q-20311-00-12............... COMPLETE FRONT WHEEL WITHOUT TYRE EPURE /ESCAPE........ 1
(S TL01J-20322-00-00.... RUBBER RIM PROTECTOR 1 [ T€020Q-20311-00-12................. COMPLETE FRONT WHEEL WITHOUT TYRE COMP ........ccoomrvnrr...

(3 TL01J-20323-00-00. 21" TUBE....ooveiseeennnne 1

(T TL01J-20321-00-00.... GRIPSTER............ . 1

[T 0EC08-08000-00-00................ NUT NYLSTOP M 8. 1

[T TLO1J-20313-00-00................. FRONT SPOKE NIPPLE.......oveevseeseeseeesesssessssesessessssesssens 32

(T TLO1J-20314-00-00. BLACK FRONT SPOCKE..... 32

(FERTT TL02Q-20222-00-00... 2022 FRONT BRAKE DISC. . 1

(T TL01J-20223-00-00................ FRONT DISC SPACER ..o eneeeeeoen 4

2o22 12




i =77

ES e rard SLAAOISrrPe=INSIOON

50 3

P W0 g, S

) /.': /
@l@ﬂlﬁn %

(= *’U
5~° S B m@ ",P @fg
f/’\ ? 9("‘ o] % X 26

———ALL

;/@Jc@. @__ /@ °

";é_@ 2 4 e SRty
B | 14
15 9 0 o
1 I C&J

N REF.EM DESIGNATION mm REF.EM DESIGNATION

[ 0R002-08013-02-00-ZL............ WASHER AET 8....ouvvoierreeessesseesesssesssesssssessssssesssessessesssesssessnesssssecens 2 [ El 0v010-10072-04-00 CHC SCREW 10 X 72..cccuuetrcerresersessessessessseessessessesssesssesanesssssesseces 1
[P TL010-30103-00-00................ SWINGARM NUT M14 BLACK. ....ccorerrvveesssnsssssssssnssssssssssnsssssssssns 2 [T 0v010-10120-04-00.. CHC SCREW 10 X 120... 1
[ 0R001-10020-02-00............... WASHER M10 2 [T 0v100-08035-00-00 HEGAGONAL SCREW 8 X 35......oeeerseeseeeeeseeessesessss s 2
[ TL02Q-30401-00-00 EPURE / ESCAPE REAR SHOCK ABSORBER ..... 1 [T 1C010-30113-00-00................. SUSPENSION LINK SPACER.......cevvvvvesssmensessssssssssssssnnnnes 2
[ Tc01Q-30414-00-00 RACE RACING REAR SHOCK ABSORBER 3 WAY 1 [T 0EC08-08000-00-00................ NUT NYLSTOP M8....cevuvuamrreeeessssnnsessssssnssssssssssssssssssssssns 2
[ 72 RLO3Q-30401-00-00......os....... ESCAPE / ESCAPE R REAR SHOCK ABSORBER 1 [T TL01)-30106-00-00............... NEEDLE BEARING 16 X 20 X 2RS......veeeerererreresessssssssseerenees 2
[V TC02P-30401-00-00................ REIGER REAR SHOCK COMP........coocrmmmmssnessssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssees 1 [T TLOL)-30140-00-00................. CHAIN GUIDE.......oeeeeeeeeeeeeeecee s eeseeseeeseseeseseeeree 1
[T TL01J-30411-00-00................. BALL AND SOCKET SEAL RLBV.....cooovrummmmmmnnrsssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssens 1 [ 70 0v040-05016-00-00............ SCREW BHC 5 X 16....ccerereseeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeesessssssseseeeeessssennees 1
[ TC010-30411-00-00.......c.c. BALL AND SOCKET SEAL R16V PRO 2 WAY......occoceorrrrrmrirrsrrioes 1 [20 TLO01J-30141-00-00............ CHAIN PROTECTOR ... 1
[T 0v010-10042-04-00............... AXLE L0 X 46...cvreveveeessseseeeesessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsssssssssssnssssesees 1 | E ] 0v040-06010-00-00 SCREW BHC 6 X 10 2
OR001-10030-02-00............... WASHER 10 X 30.....ccccuuurmmmaaeceaseeseeesessssssssssssessenssossssessssessssasssssseseees 2 [ 21 0V040-05010-00-00.. SCREW BHC 5 X 10... 5
[ TC020-30111-00-00.......cc REAR SUSPENSION LINK WITH BEARINGS.....ccscccscssessessssssssesssssssssss 2 [ 75 0v040-08012-00-00 SCREW BHC 8 X 12 4
[ 1 TC020-30108-02-00... REAR SUSPENSION DELTA LINK LEFT. : 1 [0 TLO1)-30104-00-00............... NEEDLE BEARING 20 X 20 X 2RS..ovsverrsserseerrsssereesenes 4
[T 7€010-30109-00-00 SWING ARM SPACER .....occccooorrrcorsoesossvessonsoos oo 2 T101J-30105-00-00................ SWINGARM SPACER.....e oo 2
[ TL01)-30107-00-00................. SUSPENSION SPACER......coovevvanieeeessnsesssssesssssesssssssssssssssssssssenssssnns 1 [ 71 1C01Q-30130-00-00................. CHAIN TENSIONER e vvveeeevevesseseseesseesssssssssessssssssesssssssenan 1
[P 7C020-30108-01-00............... REAR SUSPENSION DELTA LINK RIGHT...........rrerrrrrrrrererresssevereesnsnnns 1 |50 TCO1P-30132-00-00..........o..... CHAIN TENSIONER SPRING......oceoereeeeeeeeeeeesssseesseeeseeeeenoee 1
2o== 13



=77

e SIS rPeiNSTOIN

TLO1J-30123-00-00...
TLO1J-30121-00-00...
TC020-30108-03-00.
TLO1J-30120-00-00.................
TLO1J-30122-00-00.................
TC01Q-30101-00-00..
TLO1J-30142-00-00...
TLO1Q-30102-00-00..

TL01J-30143-00-00.................

, 411_52
50 3 4
hil

6

ey - -
l:@3!\_"0 Lg
18 16 '

24

LATERAL STAND SPRING....
LATERAL STAND...
DXELIZA ILNIX SIS Reoasospasosomasassasosnssnsonssnsonsosnasossoasssoasomnosos
STAND HOLDER.
SIPECEVAL STANID SEAREVW aosssasossosnssosnssesossossssossoasaspasosnonnsans
BLACK SWINGARM 2022....

BRAKE DISC PROTECTOR
SWING ARM AXLE.......... o
SPROIEET PIROECITORosos0s0ssmesosossasesasosesassssasesasospasomnsosoas

PR RPRRPRRPRREPRRERRR

TC01Q-30402-00-00..
0ECO08-10000-00-00..
TLO20-30413-00-00.
RLO3Q-30401-00-00...............
RLO3N-30402-00-00.....
ORARN-HK1516-2R-00
TL02Q-30141-01-00

STAND RUBBER..........coevuiuiiiiinnenns

MEDIUM REAR SHOCK SPRING (GOLD)...

NUT NYLSTOP M10........covvvrurnnnes

SHOCK ABSORBER SPECIAL SCREW M10x 45..........cccun.ee.
R A RS T O K S A I

HARD REAR SHOCK SPRING (WHIT

NEEDLE BEARING 15X21X16 X 2RS...

CHAIN GUARD SUPPORT BRACKET

E)...

RO R R R WR R

14




L =77

7
_ N | REFEM | DESIGNATION laty | N [ REFEM | DESIGNATON | Qty |
1 TL01Q-30303-00-00................. BLACK M7 NUT...o.oooeeeeeeessessssssessssssesssssssssssssessssssnnes 1 0V010-08020-01-00............... SCREW CHC 8X20 SHORT HEAD.........ovvveeneeeeeeeeeeeseeneeens 2
| 2 ] OR001-16030-03-01............... BLACK WASHER M16.......ocvveerrrereerereessessssessssssesssesessens N 13 | TL020-30201-01-02................ BRAKE PEDAL SPACER...........oorvreerresssssesssssessssessssesssenns 1
I TL02Q-30305-00-00.... RIGHT CHAIN CAM ADJUSTER.. s 19 | TL02Q-30301-00-00................ REAR TRIAL WHEEL ASSY ESCAPE/LITE. ........vveeseeeeee 1
[E0 TC02P-30305-00-00.... COMP CHAIN ADJUSTER SET.... 1 [EE TC01Q-30301-00-00............... REAR TRIAL WHEEL ASSY RACE ESCAPE R....ooccorrcvvvvors 1
4 | 0E-013-17-027-00-00. REAR WHELL SPACER........ Z 19”7 | TCO2P-30301-00-00..... REAR TRIAL WHEEL ASSY COMP........... 1
| 5 | 0V150-06020-00-00... SCREW TH E 6 X 20....c.eveeveereeeeerenseesseessssssenes 4 EETR OEC08-08000-00-00. NUT NYLSTOP MS.... 4
| 6 | TC02Q-30203-00-00... 2022 REAR FIM APPROUVED BRAKE TRIAL DISC... 1 21 | TLO1J-30221-00-00.. REAR BRAKE ROD.orrroooooooo 1
7] ORBR1-06004-01-00... : 6004 2RS HUB BEARING........coovvvvvivvieiene : 2 B 0V040-06016-00-00 SCREW BHC 6 X 20.....--eveeeeeeeeeeseeeeessseeeseeessssseesssssssssseeees 2
|9 | 0CHA4-28128-00-05............... LOW FRICTION CHAIN RACE/ESCAPER.........coovssrvvrrsvee N 23| TLO1J-30200-00-00................. COMPLETE REAR BRAKE ... seeseseeseseeeseseeseenesesssss 1
| 11 | 0V020-08025-00-00............... SCREW FHC MBX25.....c.cveeeeeees e eeessssssessessesssesss s 4 21 | TLO1J-30220-00-00.. BRAKE PEDAL CLEVIS..... 1
| 12 | TL02Q-30304-00-00.... . LEFT CHAIN CAM ADJUSTER BLACK. . 1 5 | OEC02-06000-00-00. STANDARD NUT M.... 1
| 13 | TL02Q-30302-00-00................ BLACK REAR WHEEL AXLE..........oourveeeereereeeee e seeseneeeenen 1 26 | TLO11-30202-00-00.. REAR BRAKE PUMP.. 1
S TC010-30201-00-00...........c... REAR BRAKE PEDAL......ccriviinsisninninsssssssssssissssssssssssane 1 TLO1J-30210-00-00................. FLUID TANK PIPE....eeeeeeoeeeeeeeeessseeeeeeeesssseesesseessseenesees 1
[ 29 | TLO1J-30209-00-00.......c0cccceee BRAKE FLUID TANK....ooocvovecveieeiesiesiessessssssessssssssessssssssssseee 1



e =77

CON° | REF.EM DESIGNATION “ REF.EM DESIGNATION

30 | OCR30-00428-57-00-B............... SPROCKET 57 T EPURE / ESCAPE /RACE/ ESCAPER ......oovvvvvrrrrenn: 1 TL01J-30316-00-00................. REAR WHEEL DISCSPOKE .....vvovveoveesseeesssosesessssssessssssnees
EE 0CR30-00428-59-00............... SPROCKET 59 T COMP BLACK........veeereerereeeeseeeeseesesessseesnens 1 TLO1J-30315-00-00................. REAR WHEEL SPROCKET SPOKE..........eeoveeeeeeseeeeeseeeeesenes 16
E 0JA00-10014-1E-00................. WASHER 10 X 14 X 1,5....ceeeeeeeeeeseesseeseesssesssesesessesssessesssnesnes VO 48 | TLO1J-30314-00-00................. REAR WHEEL SHORT SPOKE...........oveeeeeeeseeeiesseesseseesnenns 32
L 32 | TLO1J-30320-00-00................. TUBELESS VALVE. ....ooveeeeeeeeeeeseeeesesseesseeseessesseessss e sseenens 1 [ 49 | TL01J-30313-00-00................. REAR SPOKE NIPPLE. ........coveeeieeeeseeseesseesesessesssessesssessses 32
I 0V160-10021-00-00................. SCREW BHC PRESSURE HOSE........oeoveeeeeeeeeseeseessesssssesenns 1 [ 50 | TLO1J-30207-00-00................. REAR BLEEDER CAP ASSY.......ovveveieerieessessesssesssesssessesssens 1
E TLO1J-30208-00-00................. REAR BRAKE HOSE.........cvoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseesssssesssesesessessssseessesenes 1 [ 53 | TC010-30201-00-00................ COMPLETE BRAKE PEDAL. WITH CLEVIS........ooovverrrerreeennns 1
| 35 | TL01J-30212-00-00................. REAR BRAKE PUMP KIT REPAIR........oveveeeeieesessnossesseenseesens 1 TLO1J-30214-00-00................. REAR PAD KIT....ooveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseossesssssesssssssssssssssssssesssssses 1
E TLO1J-30204-00-00.... REAR BRAKE CALIPER........... 1 0CHA4-28128-00-02. . RENFORCED CHAIN EPURE / ESCAPE........ . 1
0V140-10021-00-00.. SCREW TH PRESSURE HOSE........oooooveeerssieennnn: i 62 | TL02Q-30311-00-01 REAR WHEEL LITE/ESCAPE WITHOUT TYRE.......ccooommrvenne. 1
ET TC02Q-30311-00-12.. REAR WHEEL BLACK + HUB BLACK +FACTORY 2022... 1
.40 | TL01J-30213-00-00.... REAR CALIPER REPAIR KIT......ovvvvrerenereeesieennns 1
.41 | 0V100-06016-00-00.. SCREW BHC BASE M5X12.. . 1
. 42 | OEC08-05000-00-00................ NUT NYLSTOP M5.....oorveoeeesseeessenssssssessesssssssssssssssssssssssanes 1
. 43 | TL01J-30205-00-00................. PAIR REAR BRAKE PAD ........oovoevereeeeereeneeeeeeeseesseeeeeessesseenens 1

2o== 16



 ———f 4

— A -~ A AN A — A AN SN S
s f— | e=r2L lrde =S iordr~2ee= T rMreA NS Tl S SN
I/V/“ 2 3
= n N
/ 32 31 4
28 P,
oA A
v ¥ &
p‘ L 4
U Y g
D 0 28 P
22 =y
g 23 LN ‘: ‘e
0
~g

TC010-40100-01-00............... ENGINE. ...ttt ee e eeeeiarereeeeeeesesansareseseesennnnnnens 1 OR001-21037-00-00............... WASHER M20......ccciiiiiiiiiiee e eceiiiireieeeeecesssnnseeeseeeeessannnseees
0V009-05006-00-00............... HEAD LESS SCREW MS5X6 HEX...vvvueeeeeeeieeeeeieeeeeneensnnseeens 2 TC010-50149-00-00............... INERTIA GASKET «.oveiiiiiiieiieeeeeettee et ceevrae e seevaa s esesaanes
TL0O2Q-50101-01-00................ RIGHT MAIN CARTER.....uuttiiieieieiciiieeeee e eecirereeee e e e e eannnnees 1 0SP25-04206-00-00.. OIL SEAL 25x42x6..
ORBR1-06006-01-00............... BEARING B006.......cccceeeieiuiiriereeeeeeeiirirereeeeeeeeessnnreseesesesesnns 2 0EC03-20009-00-00.. NUT M20...........
0V150-08020-00-00... SCREW THE M8X20... 4 ORBR1-06003-01-00.. BEARING 6003 2RS...
0V020-05012-09-00 SCREW FHC M5X12... 6 0P316-20428-11-10.. 11T SPROCKET......
0PC-04010-00-00... PIN CENTERING..... 3 TLO2Q-50141-00-00.. INTERTIA CARTER.. .
TLO20-50111-00-00 SECONDARY SHAFT .. 1 0V150-06045-00-00 SCREW THE MBXAE......oeeeeeeee e eeccnreeeeeeeeeeennnenes
TLO2N-50128-00-00... BELT 8M GT3 -480-25mm... 1 OR012-08018-00-00............... WASHER CONTACT M8X18......uvveeeeeeeeeieiinrnreeeeeeeessinnnnnenes
TLO2N-50120-00-00................ DRIVEN PULLEY 8M 78-L31..cuvveeueecieeeeeeeeeieeeieeeeeeeeveenennnnns 1 TC010-40113-00-00............... MOTOR SENSOR COVER......ueeveeeeieiiiinreeeeeeeeeceinnreeeeeeeeeeanns
0JT00-01921-01-00................ O-RING L19X2IX1...eeeeeeieiiiurreeeeeeeesenrerneeeeeeenssnnsnsesseeesasnnnns 1 TLO1N-40100-00-02............... SENSOR. .. ctiiieieeee e eieiireaeeeeseeeeanaaeeeeeeesennnsssesessesssnsnneasens
ORBR1-06004-01-00............... BEARING 6004 2RS......iieiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeeeneernnnrneneeneeeeeeeaeenees 1 0P316-20428-13-10............... SPROCKET 13 TEETH...ccoiiiiieeeeeeeeeciieeeeeeee e eeeinaneaeeee e e
TL0O2Q-50131-00-00................ SPROCKET SPACER.......cciiiituiiieeeeeeesiirareeeseeeenssnnnsnesseesenns 1 0P316-20428-09-10............... SPROCKET O TEETH....ceetvvuurruernieieeeeeeeeeeeeeereereesressnnssnssnssnnes
TLO2N-50123-00-00................ DRIVE PULLEY 8M 50....cuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieceiiiieeeeiiieeeeevvneeeeenns 1 0P316-20428-10-10............... SPROCKET 10 TEETH..uuiiiiiiieiiiiieeeeeeieeeeeeiieeeeennneeessnnneees
TL0O2Q-50102-01-00................ LEFT MAIN CARTER. .. oottt e eeeiieeeesainneeeenans 1 TLO20-T0201-00-00................ FIRST GEAR/PULLEY TOOL EXTRACTOR.....c.ccovevreerrervernennn
0V150-06035-00-00............... SCREW THE MBX35.....utiiiiiiiieiiiiiiirieeeeeeeeeeinvraeeees e eennnnnes 7 TC010-50148-00-00................ YN T 4 =

PR R RRPRPRRPRRPWURRRLRRLRRERR

228

[ER
~N



& =i77
45

TC010-40100-01-00............... ENGINE . ....oveveeveveeeecessesessessesesssssssssssessessssssssssesssssnsassssans 1 0JT00-86089-01-00........c00nenu O R G ———— 1
TC010-50506-00-00............... EMPTYING CAP WITH MAGNET......ooviriereriseeeeeseeeneeeeeens 1 TC010-50131-00-00 . SPROCKET SPACER.. 1
TC010-50147-00-00............... ENGINE GEAR ADJUSTER oo 1 0JT00-24028-02-00................. O-RING 24,6X1,8....evuerreeereerersssssssesissssesssssssssssssesssssassns 2
TCO10-50507-00-00............... OWLEVELEYE oo 1 TC010-50505-00-00............... OILPLUG .ottt sessessessssssesassesssessasassans 1
7C01Q-50101-01-00............. RIGHT MAIN CARTER oo 1 OR010-12018-02-00............... WASHER 12X18......cuurverierieesensensassassasssssssesssssssssssssssssseses 1
TC010-50148-00-00............... MAIN GASKET......ouiveviereereeeaesesesssesesessessssssssessessesssssassenes 1 G0 0 OPHOIO Do LEREMATNICARIEESSS e L
TC010-50503-00-00............... SECONDARY SHAFT ....vuevieeeceesiseessesasssesssssssssessssssssssnes 1 Iggig'ggégi'gg'gg ““““““““ ng:git GASKET. coss vttt 1
e OIL SEAL 30x47X7.... ! TC010-50602-00-00.............. FLYWHEEL MASS......oorvvuunnnriisicesssssnessssssssssssnsessssssnneies 2
OR00T2 0060082007 YASLIERI02 2 1 0SP47-03506-00-00............. OIL SEAL 35XA7X6...orseeees oo 1
TCO2P-50500-00-00... . COMPLETE CLUTCH..... . 1 OR010-08014-01-00. WASHER M8 ... 5
ORARN-K252917-00-00........... NEEDLE CAGE 25X29X17 ..vvvoveverreveeseessesssssesssssssssssssssssans 2 0OP422-25428-11-00 SPROCKET 11T.. 1
TC010-50500-01-00............... CLUTCH DISCS KIT RACE/ESCAPER / COMP.......ccoveeverennene 1 TC010-50603-00-00 GEAR NUT......... 1
TC010-50150-00-00............... PRIMARY GEAR......oiiiiitiiiiietieec e 1 0CP00-01025-01... CIRCLIP 25X1,2. 1
TC010-50502-00-00............... CLUTCH CROWN ... .ttt ettt e siieeeeeteeeseivae s ebae e seineaenens 1 0EC03-20009-00-00. NUT M20.............. 1
ORBRO-06007-00-00............... BEARING 6007 ....coeoeereeeeeeeeeesesseesesesssssssssasssssssssssssssssnsns 2 ORBR1-06003-01-00............... BEARING 6003 2RS.......coovureerererecersereesssssssessssesssssessesonens 1

2o=2= 18




/=  —F 744
45
TC01Q-50141-00-00............... FLYWHEEL CARTER. . ettt ettt et eeeee et eeeeeeveeseneeannaenns 1 TLO20-T0201-00-00................ FIRST GEAR/PULLEY TOOLEXTRACTOR. ...ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeviaeeees 1
0V150-06035-00-00.... . SCREW THE M6x35.... 3 TLO20-T0202-00-00... INERTIA EXTRACTOR..ccueeeeveveeeeennnns . 1
0V040-06030-00-00............... SCREW BHC IMBX25.....e e eeeeeeeeeteeeaesaeaaaaeesaenns 6 0JT00-110114-01-00............... ORING SEAL 11,5X1,5....cutiiiiiieiiiiieesiiieeceiieeecneeeesineeessasaeesnnns 2
0V150-06035-00-00............... SCREW THE IMIBX35.. oottt eeeeeeee e eveeeeeeeeaaeeeaeenen 7
TC010-50508-00-00............... EVAPORATION Tttt e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeessesnnnaessennnaaeaenns 1
TC010-50509-00-00............... EVAPORATION HOSE. .. .ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et eeeeeeeeeeeaenaeneeens 1
0V150-08020-00-00............... SCREW THE MB8BX20...cceueeieeteeeeeeeeiieeeeeneeseennnseessensnseessnnnnns 5
TC010-50514-00-00............... PISTON ettt ettt e e e eaeeeeeeesaeeseenanneesaananeeesannnnnees 1
OR010-12018-02-00............... WASHER 12X 18, eeieiieiiieieeiieneeeeeeneeeessnneseesnnnessessnssessnnnns 1
0OCP00-01035-01......ccvvvvreeeenn CIRCLIP 35X1,5 ...t eecieireee e e ntareae e ee s e ennnnees 1
0PC-04010-00-00.... PIN CENTERING......... 3
TC010-40113-00-00... COVER SENSOR MOTOR... 1
TLO1N-40100-00-02.... SENSOR....covtieiiiiiieeieiieeeeeeies 1
OBARN-AXK1730-00-00. THRUST NEEDLE ROLLER AXK1730... 1
OBARN-AXK2542-00-00........... THRUST NEEDLE ROLLER AXK2542......noeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeieeeees 1




)
NILS, —
S =l77

rZ ~—4 C =T R IINS T o1 "7 1 &0\
24
[T ®
%4 /
526 20,21,22,23-
27,28

-~ N | REFEM | DESIGNATION oty | N~ | REFEM | DESIGNATION | Qty |
[ TL020-50301-00-00................ CONTROLLER ... oo essessesesesssssssssssssssssssssssssnnnes 1 0EC08-05000-00-00................ M5 NYLSTOP NUT....oooovveonseeeneessssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssen 2
(P TL02Q-60515-00-00................ CONTROLLER SUPPORT.........oouervereemreeersseereeeseessensssnsanrennes 1 [ 0v040-05025-00-00................ SCREW BHC IMIBX25......vooeoeeeeeeeeese e eess s seeseen 2
EIZ TLO1H-50208-00-00................ FUSE SUPPORT + FUSE.......ocvveeesseeessssssssssssssssssessssnnees 1 [V CHGO01-52006-02-01-ASM...... BA CHARGER.......oovveeveess e ssessssssssssssesssssssssesssssesssns 1
[T 0v040-05016-00-00............... SCREW BHC MBXL6.....ooereereeeeseeseeesesessersssessessesssssans 2 [ CHGO1-52010-03-03-ASM...... 10A CHARGER ... eesese e 1
3 0EC08-08000-00-00................ NUT NYLSTOP M8.....oveoeeeereesseessessesssssssessssssesssssssssssnas 2 [P CHG01-52015-03-03-ASM...... 15A CHARGER (SERIAL) 220V.......veeeereeeseeeseeseissesseesenes 1
0V020-05012-00-00............... SCREW FHC IMI5X12. ..o snesenenees 4  [FEITT CHGO1-52025-03-03-ASM...... 25A CHARGER.......oveevreeeeeee e sesese s 1
[ 0EC08-06000-00-00................ NUT NYLSTOP MB.....ovoreeeeereeeeeessesssessssssesssssssssssssessssssnans 2 [FZE TC01Q-60802-00-00................. CHARGER CASE 1
[T 0v150-06016-00-00.............. SCREW THE MBXL6......veeveeerreeseeesesesesseessesssesssssssssssnennes 2 [T 1C01Q-60407-00-00-ASM........ TKO ACTIVATION BUTTON.......ooveereveeeennne. 1
[T 0CE05-15620-00-00 NUT NYLSTOP M5 ses e sneesss s 2 [FIATT TL02Q-50333-00-00-ASM........ MAP SCHOOL BUTTON 1
[ TL02Q-50200-00-00 BATTERY PACK........ 1 CHG0152015-04-03-ASM........ 15A CHARGER (SERIAL) . 1
P TL020-50212-00-00.... DISCHARGING CABLE. 1 [P CHG0152025-04-03-ASM........ 25A CHARGER 110V 1
FEITT TL020-50404-00-00.... HARNESS PRINCIPAL.. 1
[T FUS02-00002-00-00.... FUSE 2A......oovrernnnn. 1
T 0R001-06014-02-00.... . WASHERM6.........ovorrerenna. 2

TL020-60517-00-00................ MAIN CONNECTOR SUPPORT.........cooorveeeseeesssnnsssensessessanes 1

2o== 20



Q
&

 ———f 4

y 77

|
rn
]
I
|

==

24

NOIR RAL 9005
BLANC RAL 9016

BLEU PANTONE REFLEX BLUE C
ORANGE PANTONE MC 179

‘GRIS FONCE PANTONE 17810C

‘GRS CLAIR PANTONE 1783C
ORPANTONE RICHGOLD 160836 TCX

DRAPEAU FRANCAIS:
BLEU PANTONE REFLEX BLUE C
ROUGE PANTONE RED 032

BLANC RAL 9016
LOGONILS:

BLEU RAL 5003 2 5
ORANGE PANTONE MIC 179

BLANC RAL 9016

GRANULEUX

{h

-_— @ ae—

JAUNE RAL 1026

3D DOMING
==

N S 7 iioKermsS =uidries

11

=774
12

TL020-70213-00-00 S A B S 0V150-06016-00-00............... S R BNV XL 4
TL020-70302-00-00... REAR MUDGUARD. OR001-06018-02-00............... A R Y — 4
TL020-70201-00-00... TOP COVER.. TLO1K-20140-00-00................. WIUID GUARD SUPEO) R ssmsoonsospsosospsososospsososemsamomsononmoomonoos 1
TL020-70303-00-00... WHEEL ARCH... 0V040-05012-00-01................ SCREW BHC M5x12 BLACK........coveiriiiniiiiienee e 2
TL020-70203-00-00... BATTERY COVER. OR001-08018-02-00................ WS ER [V oromomoromomcormccormecormroromnoromomomomomoosooos 2
TLO1J-70105-00-00..... . DISC BRAKE COVER TLO20-60202-00-00-ASM. REAR LED MINL...... 1
TC01P-70104-00-00............... HO N HVAN 370 PP vrrevrrrrrrerrrrrrrecrrorrrorreroorrorreros TC01Q-70303-01-00... WHEEL ARCH FOAM..... 1
0V100-06016-00-01............... SAREW [BInIC MBS ocosomsamososomscsomocsomoosenesosencaosenssomasascononac TL02Q-81201-00-00... STICKERS EPURE / EPURE RACE ... 1
0V004-06010-07-00............... E1S BE ClA LRS  R E TL02Q-81512-00-00..........c0nc.. STICKERS EPURE / EPURE RACE REAR MUDGUARD.... 1
0V015-03020-00-00............... S R BN 3 X TL02Q-81506-00-00................. STICKERS EPURE / EPURE RACE BATTERY SET. 1
0V015-03010-00-00............... S R B X ——— TC01Q-81514-00-00...... STICKERS EPURE / ESCAPE FORK SET. 1
TLO20-60302-00-00................ SUSPENSION PROTECTOR.......ccueveuernreniieieneieieiereieieseneiennes

0V010-08065-00-00............... SAREN ([@nIE 6 5 Bbommomommomommoormoaoosmomosomsomomoomoms

0V010-08040-00-00............... S G R E G S P O I

TLO1J-70103-00-00................. FRONT MUDGUARD.......coooiiriuiiiitnieieisieeiese s




G

(L =77

I= FPPhrdS 7 il riNEegD S 7 icKeErsS =eESiorarre

15-17

NOIR RAL 9005
BLANC RAL 9016
BLEU PANTONE REFLEX BLUE C 1 9
'ORANGE PANTONEMC 179

GRIS FONCE PANTONE 17810C

GRIS CLAIR PANTONE 1783C
(ORPANTONE RICH GOLD 160836 TCX

DRAPEAU FRANCAIS:

BLEU PANTONE REFLEX BLUE C
ROUGE PANTONE RED 032
BLANC RAL 9016

LOGO NILS:

BLEU RAL 5003

ORANGE PANTONE M/C 179
BLANC RAL 9016

A 2
GRANULEUX JAUNE RAL 1026 BRILLANT
v ﬁ 3D DOMING
—_— D=4 |
=
\
21

0V040-06020-00-00................. SCREW MBX20......cuuteiiurieeiiieeeeeiireeeiiueeeessesesesseeesisneesesessssssesens 3 RLO3Q-60704-00-00.................. ESCAPE KIT SUPPORT WITH STICKER KIT oo
RLO3N-50200-00-00................. ESCAPE BATTERY ...utiiiiiiiiiiniieieie st steste et bebee it sie et asaeenes 1 RLO3Q-60701-00-00.................. ESCAPE 22 PLASTICS SET WITH STICKERS KIT woomeeoeooomoon
0CE06-16024-09-Zl ..........c...... INUT CLIP...eiteiteiesie sttt sttt st saesaeseestesreeneensensessaennennes 1 RLO3P-60704-00-01 ESCAPE KIT SUPPORT WITHOUT STICKERS
RLOLF-60620-00-02 SPECIAL SEAT HOLDER.. ! RL03P-60701-00-01". ESCAPE 2022 PLASTICS SET WITHOUT STI(;IZERS
0V020-06020-00-00 SCREW FHC M6x20 ............. 1 : T S BT ARSI o o L I TR e
RLO3P-70201-00-00. MAIN ESCAPE PLASTIC COVER 1 RLO3Q-81201-00-00 STICKERS ESCAPE ESCAPE R 2022
0V100-06035-00-01 BLACK SCREW M6x35.......... 1 TLO2Q-81514-00-00 STICKER FORK 2022 EPURE / ESCAPE......c.ccoetneeneererriinreeeecencieanenn
RLO3P-60620-00-01. ESCAPE SEAT......cccvevene 1
RLO3N-70302-00-00................ ESCAPE REAR MUDGUARD........cocteutirenreniieiesieseeneesnesneenensennes 1
OR001-06018-02-01................. M6 BLACK WASHER.......cooiiiiiiiiinententeere ettt snesneas 1
0V100-06016-00-01................. BLACK SCREW MBX16.......ccuuemrirerierieinienreeneenesenseenesnesseseessesnes 1

N N

2282



R
NILS,
X,

=77

= 2ol S 7 iKeEmrms

GRANULEUX OU ANTIDERAPANT

STICKERS FOURCHE

JAUNE RAL 1026

e —
e ————————— R —— .

STICKERS JANTES
==~

TC02Q-81201-00-00.... o STICKERS EPURE COMP........ocvveeieiiicninennes o 1
TC02Q-81512-00-00..........c00rvnenne REAR MUDGUARD EPURE COMP STICKERS 1
TC02QP-81511-00-00 SEAT BASE EPURE COMP STICKERS 1

DESIGNATION

2282

23



 ———f 4

= o

—N 1 __________REFEM | DESIGNATION

[ TCO1L-60403-00-00-ASM .......... PELS/PRB ASSEMBLY ....coorrvveeeerreseeeeeeeessssesseeesessssessseesssn

I TL01M-60403-02-00................... PELS/PRB ANODIZED LEVER.........oereveeeeseeseesreesseessssseenens
(I TLOIN-60404-00-00................... PELS/PRB HARNESS SENSOR
T TC01L-60413-00-00................... 2022 SENSOR COVER.........oooooerveeeresseseeeesseseeeseessessssseeseesnes

R R R e

2282



&

=77

N ]  REFEM |
(T 0R010-10018-02-00...............
T 1C010-50511-00-00..........o...
I 1C010-50512-00-00..............
[ TL01M-60403-02-00
(T 1C010-50510-00-00

TC010-50516-00-00...............

I~ A5 edeiis ili i lioir

WASHER MI0.....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciciccccsicecicneec s
CLUTCH HOSE.........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiciccccc st
VIS + SCREW PURGE.........ccocoiiiiiiiiiicniiiccciccnccec e

LEVER CLUTCH ......ccoovvuinnen
CLUTCH MASTER CYLINDER.

REPAIRKIT.

DESIGNATION

SRR RPN

2282

25




=77

IS AN O e =S rmie=srird S iKe

I TLOIM-30200-02-00.............. HANDLEBAR REAR BRAKE KIT ......covoevveesrverenseenssseeeseseneses
T TL0AM-60403-02-00............. LEVER BRAKE

TLO1M-30200-00-04............... REPAIRKIT.

DESIGNATION

[uny

2282

26




=77

S




&

=77

712” &N DO 73 Ki7

30

17 2

28

% - 23
27 R ¢ x
S5 / \
& _x.(/'\ ‘ / oy
‘ 24 /)"
= .
| N° | REFEM | DESIGNATION oty | N | REFEM | DESIGNATION | Qty |
[ TL02Q-60600-00-00................ GLOBAL ON ROAD KIT...oovvveonveesseresesesnssessssssssssssnsssesnesees 1 FER RLO1F-50406-00-00................ INDICATOR CENTRAL UNIT.....oorvverrerreerssessssessssnssssnsseanns 1
[ TLO1K-60603-00-00................ HORN ...t sess s sse s ess e snees 1 [FERTT TL020-60602-01-00................ OPTICAL SUPPORT PLATE.......ooveeeeeeesesseeseeeeeseesensssseneennes 1
[ERT TL02Q-60503-00-00................ SPEEDOMETER SUPPORT ...oovvvvvvencreesesssssssssssessesssssssnnses 1[I TL020-60602-00-00................ COMPLETE LIGHT co.eovvvveveaiveessissssessessessessssssssessssssssessssssens 1
[ TL020-60610-00-00................ SPEEDOMETER ....ooovveeveeeseeeneesesesseesessssnssssensssssssssansssnnns 1 [FFTT 0RV01-04008-10-00............... RIVET AX10....oeeevveesreeesseeessssessssenssssssssssesssssssssssesssssesssanes 4
[T TLO1K-60604-00-00................ REAR VIEW MIRROR .....covrrverenesrinssssnsssssnsssssnsssssssssssnesens 2 [ 770 TL02050409-01-00................. REAR ELECTRICAL WIRING SWINGARM........c.ovorrvrerrreenes 1
[T RLO1F-60606-00-00................ TURN LIGHT LONG SET .evvvoeveenererneeeensssesssesssssssssssssens 1 [7E TL020-50409-02-00................ REAR ELECTRICALWIRING .......ooovvenerrensrsssenssseessssesssieeens 1
0V020-05010-00-00............... SCREW FHC M5X10......vveerveenereeeessseesssnesssssssssenssssessssans 2 [0 TL020-50403-00-00............... ELECTRICAL WIRING. .....oovvveerveessseessssssssssssssssssssssesssenenes 1
[ RLO1F-60619-00-00... REAR LIGHT......ccooovune... 1 [ TL020-60614-00-00................ HYDRAULIC SENSOR......ovvvemmrvenersssssssesssssesssssessssnssssnesens 1
[T TC010-60616-00-03.. PLATE LICENCE SUPPORT... 1 [V TL020-60614-01-00................ CAP HYDRAULIC SENSOR.......vvervreeersensnssssssssssssssssssssneees 1
[P TC010-60616-00-01.. REFLECTOR SUPPORT ........ 1 TL020-50408-00-00.. FRONT ELECTRICAL WIRING.. 1
[ ETT TC010-60616-00-00.. LICENCE PLATE SUPPORT .. 1 [P TL020-70104-00-00.. HEADLIGHT .....vvvreerene. 1
[ TL01M-60601-00-00. CONVERTER 48V-12V...... 1 [FE 0v011-04012-00-NO.. SCREW M4x12 LARGE HEAD 3
ST TL020-60407-00-00................ MAIN COMMUTATOR ..o sess e seeseneseeons 1 [E 0v015-03010-00-00... SCREW M3x10....... 3
RLO1F-60607-00-00................ TURN LIGHT SHORT SET ..o eeesesseessesesesnens 1 [EF RLO1F-60615-00-00 RED READ REFLECTOR.........ccooesvvvves 1



M e
o =—s77

18 ooilMrPe=7T = Or—r— I 7ed Ki 7

5

[ TL02Q-60201-00-00............... OFF ROAD COMPLETE FRONT KIT ..o
[ 11020-50203-00-00-ASM...... BATTERY LEVEL HANDELBAR PROTECTION ........covovvererrereennnn

| TCO1P-70104-00-00-ASM....... FRONT PLATE WITH LIGHT cocvcvvvvernsserssssnssssensssssssseesssnene
[ 10010-60201-01-00.........oonnn. OFF ROAD MAIN HARNESS
[ 10010-60601-00-00..........oconn. CONVERTER DC / DC LED
[T TL020-60202-00-00................ REAR LED MIN ..o sesesee s sesesee s
TL020-60202-02-00... REAR LED
[ 11020-60202-01-00... REAR LED SUPPORT ........

e 0v015-03010-00-00... SCREW 3X10....oovroceeveecveervesesseesnnes

TL02Q-50410-00-02 BATTERY LEVEL INDICATOR HARNESS.......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnes

DESIGNATION

WW R RPRRRR R R




&

=77

N ]  REFEM |
I TL020-60202-04-00................

I TL020-60202-02-00......... o
T 0v015-03006-00-00..............
T TL020-60202-01-00........one

1= e rr? T rdibe—m b iiaird177 i7ViiNi

DESIGNATION
COMPLETE REAR LED KIT <..ccccvcvvvveeenensaniasessesssssessesssnsnnns
REAR LED ....ooooorrnnneines
SCREW 3x10......ccovecces
REAR LED SUPPORT

(ST

2282

30




e =77

=i PsS A=

N REF.EM

@
I—‘I—\NNI—‘I—\HNI—‘I—‘H

P I TCO1Q-60403-00-00........0ucoeerereeesssesssesssssseessssessssssesssssesssasssssessssesssssssssssssanns COMPLETE PRBR ...occvvoovvveneessseessssessssssssssasssssesssssesssssasssssasssssasssssssssesssssesssssesssssesssasessssses aeesssesssssasssseesssseessssesssssessese e s s s s e es s ee s e s e s st s e
[ T TLOAN-60404-00-00.........ovvcmrveerereenesenessssesssssssssssesssessssesssssessssssessssssssssssens PRB SENSOR HARNESS.........cvvvuuvveaessssessessnssssessessesssssssssasssssesssssessssesssseessssesssssesssssesssssesses seseessss e s s s ee s s e e s ss e s s ss s st s ss s s ene s
[ E T OR008-04012-01-00. ....covveeeeeveeeeesesnssensssssessssssssssssssssssssesssssassssssssssssssssssssans WASHER NYLON AXL12X1...c.vveoncveesneessseesssosssssssssssessssasssssesssssssssssessssasssssasssssassssssessssessssssssssses sesssssssssssessssssssssesssasesssasasesssasssssasssssesssssessssonssssssssssassssnasssnns
[ 1001Q-60403-00-01 PRBR BODY.......oovveeeeeteeseeessesesessssssesssssssesessssessesssesseesss s sesseessesasssasssseessessss e seseessessee oeseesssess e e s eease s e ss s e s ees st ese e s s eees e s s e st seseeses s e sa e sasesssseseensnensneen
[T TC01Q-60403-00-02........cooeveseeeeeseessesesssssssssssssssessssssssssssesssssssssssasssssssssssesens PRBR LEVER.........coeieeereeeeeeeesessss s ssesessesesessesssssssasesssessss e sseseseeses s e sasesssesse s s e ss e e s s e e s ee s e sseeen e s eesae s e s s e e s e ee s ee s e e s e s s s s ee e s s e s s en s eeseessnseseesseesaes e snsnssneseesane
[T 1c010-60403-00-03 PRBR UPPER PLATE...

0V040-03005-00-00 . SCREW BHC M3 X5 .. R

[T 0v040-04020-00-00........oooo e SCREW BHC M4 X 20 BLACK et
S 0r101-04015-10-01 SPRING e en
[ 1C010-60417-00-00 FRB / PRBR ADAPTER

2282

w
[N



7R
X

 ———f 4

=i YN isildir a3

RLO3Q-61001-00-00..........c0cvrneeen [EM) [ NEEUFA ) cencrmnmmononmonmmononsonsoononmomanionmmoimonioaooaaones

2282



